

Site Location: RIVER WELLS

Your C.O.C. #: G023236, G023229, G023231

Attention: Bob Weir
Town of Qualicum Beach
201-660 Primrose St
P.O. Box 130
Qualicum Beach, BC
Canada V9K 1S7

Report Date: 2011/10/27

## **CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS**

MAXXAM JOB #: B195706 Received: 2011/10/06, 09:10

Sample Matrix: DRINKING WATER

# Samples Received: 30

		Date	Date	
Analyses	Quantity	Extracted	Analyzed Laboratory Method	Analytical Method
Colour (True)	5	N/A	2011/10/08 BBY6SOP-00021	SM-2120B
Hardness Total (calculated as CaCO3)	5	N/A	2011/10/20	
ICP-AES Total Metals in Water	5	2011/10/20	2011/10/20 65-S-060	EPA 200.7
Nitrogen (Total)	5	2011/10/14	2011/10/14 BBY6SOP-00022	SM-4500N C
Ammonia-N	5	N/A	2011/10/13 BBY6SOP-00009	SM-4500NH3G
Nitrate + Nitrite (N)	5	N/A	2011/10/09 BBY6SOP-00010	USEPA 353.2
Nitrate + Nitrite (N)	4	N/A	2011/10/26 BBY6SOP-00010	USEPA 353.2
Nitrate + Nitrite (N)	1	N/A	2011/10/27 BBY6SOP-00010	USEPA 353.2
Nitrite (N) by CFA	5	N/A	2011/10/09 BBY6SOP-00010	EPA 353.2
Nitrogen - Nitrate (as N)	5	N/A	2011/10/13 BBY6SOP-00010	Based on EPA 353.2
pH Water	5	N/A	2011/10/11 BBY6SOP-00026	SM-4500H+B
Total Dissolved Solids (Filt. Residue)	5	2011/10/19	2011/10/19 BBY6SOP-00033	SM 2540C
TKN (Calc. TN, N/N) total	5	N/A	2011/10/27	
Carbon (Total Organic)	5	N/A	2011/10/13 BBY6SOP-00003	SM-5310C
Total Phosphorus	5	N/A	2011/10/12 BBY6SOP-00013	SM 4500
Turbidity	5	N/A	2011/10/11 BBY6SOP-00027	SM - 2130B

<sup>\*</sup> Results relate only to the items tested.

**Encryption Key** 

Please direct all questions regarding this Certificate of Analysis to your Project Manager.

LANOY LUANGKHAMDENG, Burnaby Customer Service

Email: LLuangkhamdeng@maxxam.ca

Phone# (604) 638-2636

\_\_\_\_\_

This report has been generated and distributed using a secure automated process.

Maxxam has procedures in place to guard against improper use of the electronic signature and have the required "signatories", as per section 5.10.2 of ISO/IEC 17025:2005(E), signing the reports. For Service Group specific validation please refer to the Validation Signature Page.

Total cover pages: 1



Town of Qualicum Beach

Site Location: RIVER WELLS

### **RESULTS OF CHEMICAL ANALYSES OF DRINKING WATER**

Maxxam ID		BT0698	BT0699	BT0700	BT0701	BT0702	BT0703	BT0704	BT0705	BT0706	BT0707	
Sampling Date		2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	
		08:55	08:25	09:15	10:50	11:10	08:56	08:26	09:16	10:51	11:11	
COC#		G023236										
	Units	RIVER	RDL									
		WELL #1A	WELL #3	WELL #6	WELL #5	WELL #7	WELL #1A	WELL #3	WELL #6	WELL #5	WELL #7	
Calculated Parameters												
Total Hardness (CaCO3)	mg/L						31.2	43.9	40.9	38.8	59.6	0.5
MISCELLANEOUS			_					_				
True Colour	Col. Unit	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5						5
Physical Properties	-	•	-		-	-	-	-	-	•	-	
pH	pH Units	7.64	7.82	7.62	7.49	7.54						
Physical Properties												
Total Dissolved Solids	mg/L	58(1)	66(1)	62(1)	50(1)	72(1)						10
Turbidity	NTU	<0.1	<0.1	<0.1	<0.1	<0.1						0.1



Town of Qualicum Beach

Site Location: RIVER WELLS

### **RESULTS OF CHEMICAL ANALYSES OF DRINKING WATER**

Maxxam ID		BT0727	BT0728	BT0729	BT0730	BT0731	BT0732	BT0733	BT0734	BT0735	BT0736	
Sampling Date		2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	
		08:58	08:31	09:20	10:52	11:14	08:57	08:27	09:18	10:53	11:12	
COC#		G023229										
	Units	RIVER	RDL									
		WELL #1A	WELL #3	WELL #6	WELL #5	WELL #7	WELL #1A	WELL #3	WELL #6	WELL #5	WELL #7	
ANIONS												
Nitrite (N)	mg/L						<0.005(1)	<0.005(1)	<0.005(1)	<0.005(1)	<0.005(1)	0.005
Calculated Parameters												
Nitrate (N)	mg/L						0.10	0.10	0.16	0.13	0.11	0.02
Nutrients												
Total Total Kjeldahl Nitrogen (Calc)	mg/L	0.03	0.02	<0.02	0.04	0.03						0.02
Nitrate plus Nitrite (N)	mg/L	0.09(1)	0.09(1)	0.15(1)	0.12(1)	0.11(1)	0.10(1)	0.10(1)	0.16(1)	0.13(1)	0.11(1)	0.02
Total Nitrogen (N)	mg/L	0.11	0.12	0.15	0.16	0.14						0.02
Total Phosphorus (P)	mg/L	< 0.005	< 0.005	< 0.005	<0.005	<0.005						0.005



Town of Qualicum Beach

Site Location: RIVER WELLS

### **RESULTS OF CHEMICAL ANALYSES OF DRINKING WATER**

Maxxam ID		BT0754	BT0755	BT0756	BT0757	BT0758	BT0759	BT0760	BT0761	BT0762	BT0763	
Sampling Date		2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	2011/10/05	
		08:59	08:30	09:19	10:54	11:13	09:00	08:29	09:17	10:55	11:15	
COC#		G023231										
	Units	RIVER	RDL									
		WELL #1A	WELL #3	WELL #6	WELL #5	WELL #7	WELL #1A	WELL #3	WELL #6	WELL #5	WELL #7	
Misc. Inorganics												
Total Organic Carbon (C)	mg/L						0.9	1.0	<0.5	<0.5	<0.5	0.5
Nutrients												
Ammonia (N)	mg/L	0.060	0.014	0.013	0.018	0.010						0.005

## **ELEMENTS BY ATOMIC SPECTROSCOPY (DRINKING WATER)**

Maxxam ID		BT0703	BT0704	BT0705	BT0706	BT0707	
Sampling Date		2011/10/05 08:56	2011/10/05 08:26	2011/10/05 09:16	2011/10/05 10:51	2011/10/05 11:11	
COC#		G023236	G023236	G023236	G023236	G023236	
	Units	RIVER WELL #1A	RIVER WELL #3	RIVER WELL #6	RIVER WELL #5	RIVER WELL #7	RDL
Total Metals by ICP							
Total Iron (Fe)	mg/L	0.01	<0.01	<0.01	<0.01	<0.01	0.01
Total Calcium (Ca)	mg/L	10.0	13.9	12.9	12.0	17.7	0.05
Total Magnesium (Mg)	ma/L	1.50	2.21	2.14	2.12	3.74	0.05





Town of Qualicum Beach

Site Location: RIVER WELLS

Package 1 3.3°C

Each temperature is the average of up to three cooler temperatures taken at receipt

**General Comments** 



## Validation Signature Page

Maxxam	Job	#:	<b>B</b> 1	957	06
--------	-----	----	------------	-----	----

The analytical data and all QC contained in this report were reviewed and validated by the following individual(s).

ROB REINERT, Data Validation Coordinator

Maxxam has procedures in place to guard against improper use of the electronic signature and have the required "signatories", as per section 5.10.2 of ISO/IEC 17025:2005(E), signing the reports. For Service Group specific validation please refer to the Validation Signature Page.

# Maxxam

4606 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC Canada V5G 1K5 Ph; 604 734 7276 Toll Free; 1 800 665 8566 Fax; 604 731 2386

Maxxam Job#:

B195706

## CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Page: L of 3 G 023236

E-mail Cog WEIR Quality Startic Requirements Service Requested:    CSR	Invoice To: pe	miles Barard? Ves	T/No	1			Ren	oort	To:	85																				
Contact Name: Address: PO: Phone / Faux: Ph. Faux: Phone /			SECRETAL AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	-	Nam		1122				2.5	110		2-	۸٥.		PO#			_		_				1				
Address:  Poc.  Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Proc.   Proc.   Fault:   Proc.   Proc		acres City	WA LANCE			7	1000						2444	( DE		-	Quot	tion #												
PRODE / Fault: PRODE	Address:			Address:		-2							mi	200	- 8	<del>+</del> .	Proje	at # :												
E-mail Go USITE QUALITY REQUIREMENTS SERVICE REQUESTED:  CSR   Peopular Turn Around Time (TAT)   Peopular Tu		PC:		8) •0													Proj.	Name												
REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS SERVICE REQUESTED:  CSR  CSR  CSR  (6 days for most tests)  BC Water Quality Other 10 Day 2 Day 3 Day DRINKING WATER Date Required:  Special Instructions:  Service General Service (see sepecity)  Ship Sample Bottles (please specity)  Ship Sample Identification Identi	Phone / Fax#: Ph:	Fax:		Phone / Fa	1x#:		-		200		-				200	The second	Local	on:	P	R	200	40	75	ct	de	2~	3	live	u we	115
CSR COME (6 days for most tests) BC Water Quality Other Districtions: Return Cooled VI Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Sample Identification I	E-mail			E-mail &	OB	ಚಿತ	SIR	@	Ø.	IAL	ıcu	ARE	AC	H.C	DM	_	Samp	led B	r	_					_					_
Set Water Quality Other DRINKING WATER Date Required: Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Ship Sample Bott							P		4	25 1									2.5										8	
BC Water Quality Other 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day Other Date Required:  Special Instructions: Special Instructions: Special Instructions: Special Instructions: Special Instructions: Special Instructions: Sample Identification	csr			(TAT)	_		*	A	L	Ц_	SA	2	PL	23	P	RE	_7	W	w	۷	J P	TE	72	_					ŭ,	_
Other Dallinking WATER Date Required:  Special instructions:  Return Cooled V Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Ship Sample Identification Identification Type Sampled Date Time Sample Identification Identificatio	COME				⊢		_	_		_		7	1	1	AN	ALYS	IS F	-	UES	TE	D	_	-	_	-	-	_			
Special instructions: Return Cooled Special Property Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Ship Sample Identification  Lab Sample Identification  Sample Identification  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  The Sample Identification					1			H	=			L		الحاا	_  _	4		×	Ų	-	1	-	-	1	1			4		
Special instructions: Return Cooled Special Property Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Ship Sample Bottles (please specify)  Ship Sample Identification  Lab Sample Identification  Sample Identification  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  Sample Identification  Return Cooled Special Instructions:  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  Sample Identification  Type Sampled  The Toology How Sampled  The Sample Identification  The Sample Id				3 Day	l-	,		Н	8			3	NON.		4		L e	8	alle			Fee	- 1			1		0		
Return Cooler V Ship Sample Bottles (please specify) Ship Sample Bottles (please spec		Date Required:		$\overline{}$	ľ	4	ш		BTE		ĕ	1 3	5			ᆌᆥ	alipha	H	\$		ı	7		J.				¥		
SHIP Back Same AN SCIENTS  AND ADDITIVES  Sample Identification Italy Sample Sample Sample Indentification Type Sample Identification Italy Sample Identification Italy Sample Sample Identification Italy Id		ample Bottler (	nlease snev	160	I E		百	౼	2	•	Pius				5		l "	SS	$\Box$	- 1	1	7.5		H		1	1.	a		
Sample Identification Identification Identification Interest Inter				Sily)	*		-	WEP	100	1112	5	1	18	Blanco	coffin	D S	- eb	605-7	É	- 1		70		ă	W	13	12	1	0	0
Sample Identification Identification Identification Interest Inter			745					LEP	netio	nothe	P. P. C.	1 5	2	Pag	Fleats	S Bid Ac	Fluor	50	ductiv			SE.		Z	₹.	2 6	1	K	2	Z
Sample Identification Identification Identification Interest Inter	- Walter				Ī				40 (F	5	Ž			8		1 P		pood	8			Total		2	1	9 5	ĺχ	PI		
1 RUSC WELL# 1 A BTOGOR HOD SIST 1 STATE 1 STORM 1 STO	5050 70 SS 50 HOS SHIP			Date/Time	\$	SAP	-		F-7	ME.P.	WE B	.	2 2	Notis	Metal	9 N	oride	II Sue	X			E)	ootso a	3 -	91	36	11	13	9 0	10
2 RUSE WELL# 3 & TOBA 11 SIZE ST 1 LITE		Identification			E	Š	6	&	8	8	8 8	2 8	ě	۵	2	Total	Ě	TO.	五	8	8	3	\$	Ξ.	7,5	70	1		YES	YES
2 RUST WELL # STOROW W STOROW	1 RIVEZ WELL# 1A	BT0698	H20		1														+					K .	1 1	14				
4 RUEN WELL # ST 0701 4 0 1001 1 120 ML 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 RIVER WELL # 3	1370699	11	8125		2	×	1	L	TR	E							4	4				1	4	4	4			ce3	6
4 RUEN WELL # ST 0701 4 0 1001 1 120 ML 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3 RUZZ WELL#6	BT 0 700	4	05/0cT/4	1						-							+	4					* 1	4 7	4 3			one	spic
6 RUSH WELL # 1A BT 07-03 " "STORTILL 120 ML 18 Received by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Sensitive Se		BT 0201	ч	offectu	1							T							4					44	1				er S	sehi
6 RIVER WELL # IA BT 0703 " STOTIN 120 ML					1							T								7	T	T	_	-	4	_		$\Box$	Wa	hou
8 RUD WELL # GT 0705 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "			-	os lourly	1			П			$\neg$	1		$\Box$	$\top$	1		-	,		$\forall$	7	1		7				in g	ple
8 RUD WELL # GT 0705 " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "				os local II	1)	10	_				9	+		$\vdash$	+	+			- 1	-	5 0			e de	100		de i	3 5 7 7	Ť	
*Relinquished by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Received by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Time: Sensitive  C. Purson 11 10 05 11:554 NICOLE LOCKYCY 11 10 06 09:10  Time: Sensitive  3,3,4  Yes No		-			4	_	-			_		-	+	+	+	+													603	ly n
*Relinquished by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Received by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Time: Sensitive  C. Purson 11 10 05 11:554 NICOLE LOCKYCY 11 10 06 09:10  Time: Sensitive  3,3,4  Yes No			-	05 (DCT/1/	1	1	IE	7	4	5	mos	<b>W</b> _	+	+	+	+	-	-		SUS.	uv	WI A	W.L.	JUNU	ULU.	1400			mo	ddn
*Relinquished by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Received by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Time: Sensitive  C. Purson 11 10 05 11:554 NICOLE LOCKYCY 11 10 06 09:10  Time: Sensitive  3,3,4  Yes No			и	10:51	+)		HA	no	3			+	+	$\vdash$	+	+	-	$\vdash$	- 1	M	co	M.	M)	NW)	erk	SMO			re fr	8 93
*Relinquished by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Received by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Time: Sensitive  C. Purson 11 10 05 11:554 NICOLE LOCKYCY 11 10 06 09:10  Time: Sensitive  3,3,4  Yes No	10 RIVER WELFT	81 0101	•1	(15)	1						-	+	-	$\vdash$	-	_			.	MA.	no.	W		W	1.4	A PART			SS	one
*Relinquished by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Received by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Time: Sensitive  C. Purson 11 10 05 11:554 NICOLE LOCKYCY 11 10 06 09:10  Time: Sensitive  3,3,4  Yes No		110		E	1						0.12	1			_	1					100						needy.		aldu	es sa
*Relinquished by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Received by: Date (YY/MM/DD): Time: Time Sensitive Sensitive 3,3,4  Yes No	12	4															9		8	195	SON OFFICE								Sai	Do
C. PLEODN 11/10/05 11:5591 NICIC LOCKYCY 11/10/06 09:10  Sensitive  3,3,4  Yes No	and the second s		AV D		5	19	-				. 1	-	. 33	Т	Ti	me		-	1517970		United to	SC 125	AMARIA	200	1	15	18	- 11		-
3,3,4 Yes No							Da	ate (Y						1				101		-	_		pt ("C	1	Cus	tody S	Seal I	ntacty	M Coole	er?
	C. PURDON 1/1	0100 11:3	אין ויייב	Ju July		<u></u>	_	Ш	IU.	100	- 10	14.	10_	1					3	13	51	4		-	- 10	200	18	-1	V I	
	"IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE RELINQUISHER TO	ENSURE THE ACCURACY	OF THE CHAIN OF	CUSTODY RECORD. A	M INCO	MPLETE	CHAIN	OF CUI	stogy	MAY RE	EBULT IN	ANALYTI	GAL TAT	T DELAYS	L		-	-	_	-		47.0	-		Y		te: Mayo	1350		_



506 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC Canada V5G 1K5 Ph. 604 734 7276 Toll Free: 1 800 665 8566 Fax: 604 731 238

Maxxam Job#:

8195706

## CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Page: 2 of 3

G 023229

Company Name:	Invoice To: Req	uire Report? Yes	No	Company Na	ma:	Report		٠	un Be	00 H PO 1	
Contact Name:		-D/		Contact Name		TOW.	2010	MACI	WW 125		lation #:
Address:				Address:	70	0				Proje	oct#1
		PC:				1	2	PC:		Proj.	Name
Phone / Fax#:	Phi	Fax		Phone / Fax#	ė.	Ph:	73	Fax		Loca	Ition: RIVER WELLS
E-mail				E-mail			-ZZ-			Sam	pled By:
REGULATORY R	EQUIREMENTS SE	RYCE REQUES	STED:								
CSR	V	Regular Turn A	round Time	(TAT)		*	ALL	SA	MUCS.	AR	E RAW WATER
COME	-	(5 days for mos	it tests)		-				ANA	ALYSIS I	REQUESTED
Other DRINKING W		RUSH (Please 1 Day Date Required:	contact the	lab) 3 Day			8	Dy GCMS	swoge z z z	Ammoria	Abailrety Abailrety PHOS,
Special Instruc	tions:	7			9		Num BTE	804	> > >	> 3	
Return Cooler	Ship Sa	ample Bottles (p	lease spec	ity)	MTBE	臣 素	1 8	E	5 8	XX	
SEE	Py#1				-	TE	Bons Sons		MOG of Fillen	Actes Witness	NO NO
					니니		E E	3	2 2	E CALL	Confidence of the second of th
		The Association	23000		#		至 至	6 6	2 4	X	
Sample	Identification	Lab Identification	Sample Type	Date/Time Sampled	VOCAPH	₹ ₹	ONE ON	8 m	80 g a	Ottals Pitrate Zylonia	Pople   Pople
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	WELL#1A	BT0727	40	05/OCT/11							**
	WELL#3	BT 0728	4	5 3 W	1	20 1	14				* * *
17 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2	JECL#6	BT 0729	u	9120			04				Samples are from a Drinking Water Source?
4 RIVER	WEU#5	BT 0730	ч	10153	1						
The state of the s	WELL#7	BT 0731	и	10152 billiogila os locala	$\gamma$		1 A			1 12	* × ×
	WELL # 1A	BT 0732	ч	8:53	8					X	
7 RIJEL	COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	BT 0735	44	05/0c7/4			2			X	Orinking Multiple
	WELL#6	BT 0734	и	OS local 11	12	DMG	- 19			4	a h a year
	WEL#5	BT 0735	U.	10:53		. 1 2	1 2			1	
	WEL#7	18T 0736		OF OUT III						*	
11							- 1			1	
12 -											Samples are from B195706
					_						Laboratory Use Only
*Relinquished		7		Received by:		Date ()	Y/MM/DD):	Time:		me sitive	Temperature on Receipt (°C) Custody Seal Intact on Copier?
C. Puroc	N IIIOI	05 11:5	san NI	cole Lock	yck		10/06	09:K	2		7.7.4
Maria disersity				CUSTODY BECORD AN IN		Aldini de evi	Page 8 o	-0			Yes No

# Maxxam

4606 Canada Way, Burnaby, BC Canada V5G 1K5 Ph: 604 734 7276 Toll Free: 1 800 865 8566 Fax: 604 731 2386

Maxxam Job#: 8195706

### CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Page: 3 of 3

G 023231

	Invoice To: Req	uire Report? Yes	√ <sub>No</sub> □			j	Repo	ort To	0:					•	_				, 0	23	۷۵,	<u>.</u>			
ompany Name:	T.0	R		Company	Name	: 7	Gu	م در	D.E	0.	عمد	احد	~~	BEA	24 1	0.61									
ontact Name:				Contact No	ame:			574-534-550							C	uotation	ø:								
ddress:				Address:			2	_	_						P	roject # :				_					
		PC:						6	2		p	D:			P	oj. Nam									
hone / Fax#:	Ph:	Fax:		Phone / Fa	ex#:		Ph:			1	F	ix:			. 4	ocation:	_`K	IVO	2	NE	يدو				-
-mail				E-mail					*	7					s	ampled E	Зу:	-	-		_				_
EGULATORY RE	QUIREMENTS SE	RYCE REQUES	STED:							•	10							×				20			
CSR	V	Regular Turn A	round Time	(TAT)						=	-	AL	<u>ر</u> :	SA	N	>4	2	_A	RE	<u> </u>	: As	NI	VA.	TE	R_
CCME		(5 days for mos								,				ANAL	YSIS	REC	UES	STED							
BC Water Qua	lity	RUSH (Please	contact the	ab)											X.										
Other		1 Day	2 Day	3 Day	1			3				by GCMS	2 2	ZZ	g L		July A	= 10	ocal		1.1		11		
DRINKING WA	ATER	Date Required:						_ 4	8TEX)	Name of	3	50 00			Am	TDS	Albus	100							
pecial Instruct				_	100	П	_  L	] ;	Tr.	1 2		S C	> >	> >		8					1	. b	1 1	6	
eturn Cooler	Ship Sa	ample Bottles (p	olease spec	ify)	MTBE	ш	THE T	Ē .	Ţ	24)	١.	£ L	1	Sport Cho							1		1.1		
SEE F	a # 1				_			EPWHEPH	500	5 P		200	1	Acidili	Britto	onide Solid	thrifty		100	_ \	1		4 1	100	No.
						$\square$		9	Frac	Frac		₹	2	更		P. P. Sep	ongro		3	- 6	d l				
			l de la company	Indiana lang	E	7	ᄖ	_	2	PHC (		7	2 4	otate		9	ŏ		1 8		7		1 1		Z
		Lab	Sample	Date/Time	втехирн	OCNPH	z .	F .	COME	CCME-PHC		Phenols	Net	- 2	age .	forride S		0 9	Mom	besto	7		1 1	9	so o
	Identification	Identification	Type	Sampled	15	3	Œ.	2 3	8	8 8	1 2	g 2	-	15	2	5 0	£	8 5	8	× ×	+	-	+	¥	YES
RIVERU	JELL#1A	BT0759	H20	8:59	1				1	-	1	_			X	_					$\perp$			_	
2 RIVER U	NEL #3	BT0755	u	9:30.											4										ce3
3 RIVERU	15 c# Co	870756	11	05/007/11 95/00-7/11 05/00-7/11	1	12	0	me				1			*										no
4 RIVERU		BT 0757		10:54	1		6	2 0	cr				-		**	=		§ -	П						Samples are from a Drinking Water Source?
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	The state of the s	BT 0758	u	05 Oct 11	1)		4	7	1		1				×	7 -	$\vdash$		T		$\top$	$\neg$	$\top$		Vat
A Contract of the Contract of	Jeust 7			OS OCT 4	<		+	+	+		+	+	++	-	-	-	$\vdash$	+	+		<del>,    </del>	+	+	_	gu .
	WEU# 1A	1-1	n	Q:00	1	$\vdash$	+	-	+	-	1	-		t =	82.8	A.	11	- 1	$\vdash$	_ 7		+	+	-	Drinking
RIVERL	Jac+3	BT 0760	*	8:2A	1	12	00	1		1	1								-	Y			$\perp$		à
BRUSEI	WELL# Co	BT 0761	16:	० द्वावट्टाय	K	11	-0	۸												14					m a
	WELL#5	BT 0762	4	10:55			23	99		U.		grop)	AXV A	10.45	W.A	M VIII	М			7					Samples are from a
	WELL# 7	BT 0763	u	01/95	1			$\neg$	1		_	HUKS	and a	9330VI	WW		A III			4			$\top$		are
Call the second section in the section is	WELL OF T	Brois		11:13		Н	+	+	+	+-	+∙.	II I MAKE	Winds	CHARLE	1	IFIVITAR	M		-	- 1		_	++	_	les
11		-			-		-	-	+	+	+ ,	1957	ne.						-	-	+	_	++	+	du.
12		1						3	1			***													S
*Relinquished	by: Date (YY/N			Received by		18.	Date	(11/	-			ne:		Time		Te	mper	ature or		ipt (°C	2	ustody	Seal In	tactron/	<b>Goo</b> jer
J. Purpo	N 11/10	1/05/11:5	SAM NI	cole La	ry	CF	_11	110	0/	06	100	330	4		1			31	3	4	-	-	1		
		2		CUSTODY RECORD A	1			N.										11	11		1	Yes	180	No	3